For More Information Contact:

Chris Kemmer, Consultant CK Marketing & Communications 614-459-9369 <u>chris@ckkemmercomm.com</u> or Christy Isbell, Pricing/Advertising Coordinator Webb Wheel Products, Inc. 256-775-7548/Fax: 256-739-6246 <u>cisbell@webbwheel.com</u>

News Announcement

For Immediate Release

Webb Wheel Hires Michael Keyes as OES Sales Manager, Western States

Cullman, AL (February 10, 2010) The OES Business of Webb Wheel Products has hired Michael Keyes to fill the position of OES Sales Manager, Western States.

Keyes joins Webb after six years as District Manager for Paccar Parts where he managed aftermarket parts and service sales for sixteen Kenworth heavy truck dealerships. In his role with Webb Wheel, Keyes will become the new OES Sales Manager, Western States and is expected to expand Webb's presence with OES parts providers in this region. Keyes graduated Magna Cum Laude with a Bachelor of Science, Business degree from California State University at Chico and earned an MBA from the University of Southern California.

Keyes will report directly to Ken Kelley, Vice President. "Michael will make a great addition to our regional sales team with his past relationship with the OES customer base. He will help us expand our reach in the West with the right programs and products to meet the needs of OES parts providers and end users in this region. We're really pleased he has joined our organization."

Webb Wheel Products, Inc., headquartered in Cullman, Alabama, manufactures hubs, brake drums and rotors for medium- and heavy- duty trucks, trailers and buses. Webb Wheel is a Marmon Highway Technologies®/Berkshire Hathaway company. Marmon Highway Technologies (MHT) supports the highway transportation industry worldwide with a wide range of high-quality products and services.

Please go to <u>http://www.ckkemmercomm.com/keyes8_1.jpg</u> to access an image of Mr. Keyes to accompany this press release. If you have any difficulty downloading the file, please send an e-mail to <u>chris@ckkemmercomm.com</u> and I will send one directly to you.